CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS

RESOLUTION No. 878

A RESOLUTION DISSOLVING THE OSAWATOMIE TRAILS TASK FORCE AND SETTING ASIDE TIME TO CELEBRATE THEIR SUCCESS ON MAY 27, 2021.

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie established the Task Force for Rails for Trails on September 27, 2018 which later became known as the Osawatomie Trails Task Force; and

WHEREAS, the Osawatomie Trails Task Force took on the completion of the Flint Hills Trail segment connecting the City of Osawatomie to the Flint Hills Trail, which later became known as the Flint Hills Trail State Park; and

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie has worked hand-in-hand with the Osawatomie Trails Task Force to get the Osawatomie connection finished which included the creation of Walker Station at Mile Zero;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie:

Section 1. The Governing Body hereby dissolves the Osawatomie Trails Task Force replacing it with the permanent Osawatomie Trails Commission (OTC).

Section 2. That the Governing Body hold their May 27th City Council at Walker Station in celebration of the momentous work taken on by the Osawatomie Trails Task Force that will endure the centuries to come.

Section 3. That the Governing Body consider the formational documents of the Osawatomie Trails Commission to expand out the local and regional trail system to connect with the Flint Hills Trail.

Section 4. That on May 27th, 2021, the Osawatomie Trails Commission be seated and its formational documents approved.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE on this 13th day of May, 2021.

	L. Mark Govea, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Tammy Seamands, City Clerk		